# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.		11/29/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARE2.COM, INC.
Street Address:	275 Shoreline Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3718891	CARE2
Registration Number:	2477206	CARE-MAIL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305983-1116 CARE2 VLL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	RADEMARK

900274059 REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0792

5.00 371889

Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Care2 WTI signed IP release#page1.tif source=Care2 WTI signed IP release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0793

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 29, 2013, by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Lender"), in favor of CARE2.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 300, Foster City, CA 94587.

## Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the trademark items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.

Name: Maurice Werdegar

Title: President and CEO

104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028

1196194 v1/HN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0794

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks

1.	Serial #: 75743879 Mark: CARE2	Filing Dt; 07/13/1999	<b>Reg #:</b> 3713851	<b>Reg. Dt</b> : 12/01/2009
2	Serial #: Z5Z59148 Mark: CARE-MAIL	Filing Dt: 07/13/1999	Reg #: 2477206	Reg. Dt; 08/14/2001

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2011 at Reel Number 4550 and Frame Number 0434.

1196194 vI/HN

**RECORDED: 12/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0795